Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

Attorney Docket No. 21751-002000US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below, Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) David DiFrancesco Name James Burgess Pixar Internal n/a Address: April 19, 2000 Street 1200 Park Avenue Execution Date(s)_ Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No. 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Emeryville __ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 94608 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Re-record to correct assignee name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/556,489, now USP 6,628,442 Additional numbers attached? | Yes | No. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Name: Steve Y. Pang Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Eighth Floor City: San Francisco 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers_ State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Expiration Date Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430 Fax Number: (650) 326-2400 Authorized User Name Email Address: sypang@townsend.com 9. Signature: 2004 October Date

60326621 v1

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Steve Y. Pang

Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 38,575

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commonts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0051-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Produce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires C6/2/99 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	310-286-0377						
Name Gary A. Hecker								
Address (line 1) The Hecker Law Group								
Address (line 2) 1925 Century Park East								
Address (Nne 3) Suite 2300								
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, Ca 90067								
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1						
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	•							
Patent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)						
herewith								
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application.	Month Day Year 04/21/00						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ						
Enter PCT application number								
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed XX Deposit Account XX							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1520								
	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No						
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Gary A. Hecker Name of Person Signing	Signature	4/21/00 Date						
Hame of Ferson origining	O Specific							





PATENT Attorney Docket No. 021751-002000US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

DIFRANCESCO et al.

US Serial No. 09/556,489, now US Patent 6,628,442 B1

Filed: May 2, 2000

For: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BEAM DEFLECTION USING MULTIPLE-BEAM SCANNING GALVANOMETERS

Examiner:

Technology Center/Art Unit:

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner for U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Attached is a redline corrected copy of the official Notice of Recordation of
Assignment Document as recorded in Reel 010770, Frame 0259 on April 21, 2000 received from
the Patent and Trademark Office in the above-noted application for which issuance of a corrected
Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is respectfully requested.

There is an error in the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document on page 1, namely the name of the Assignee is incorrectly designated as: "PIXAR ANIMATION STUDIOS". The correct name of the Assignee is: "PIXAR."

08/13/2004 DBYRHE 00000061 201430 6628442

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0825

Attc. .ay Docket No. 70950.1033

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, David DiFrancesco; James Burgess; hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>Pixar Animation Studios</u>, having a principal place of business at: 1001 West Cutting, Richmond, California 94804 ("Assignee") its successors and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

Patent	[X] which is filed here	with					
	[] which was filed	and	d assigned Serial I	No			
GALVA and all of foreign or shall	ntitled: METHOD AND NOMETERS and in another applications for Le countries on any of said be issued in the United resulting from the filing	d to said applicat etters Patent whic d improvements; l States and all fo	tion and all division ch have been or st and in and to all o preign countries on	nal, continuing nall be filed in riginal and rei	, substitute, the United S ssued paten	renewal, reissue States and all Its which have be	een
assigns undersi applica other pa the und which s and ma all appli	Agree that said Assign and that, when requests and legal representations on any and all said apers; communicate to ersigned relating to said Assignee, its succeintaining proper patent cations for patents and presentatives; and	ed, without chargives, to carry out visional, continuid improvements, it improvements id improvements asors, assigns or protection for sa	ge to, but at the ex in good faith the ir ng, substitute, ren execute all righttu is successors, ass and the history the r representatives se id improvements a	cpense of, said ntent and purp ewal, reissue, loaths, assign igns, and repr ereof; and ge shall consider and for vesting	d Assignee, bose of this A, and all other ments power esentatives, merally do e desirable for all title to said	its successors, Assignment, the er patent ers of attorney ar all facts known verything possibraiding in securi improvements a	nd to ile ng and
made to	Covenant with said As nortgage, license or other others by the undersigned.	ner agreement at	ffecting the rights :	and property f	herein conve erein expres	eved has been	
//Date:_	4/19	2000	Name: JAMES	un	hyce	icinama.	_
	CAlifornia Contra Costa				/		
On this	9 day of April 2060.	before me, Nic o	k D. Lacy			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	_
the und	ersigned Notary Public, po	ersonally appeared	James Bu	rg-cas an	id David	D Di Fran	cesco
	[] personally known to	me					
	proved to me on the	basis of satisfacto	ry evidence				
to be the	person(s) whose name(signized to the	ne within instrument	and acknowle	dged that 📑	executed	lt.
WITNES	SS my hand and official se	ai.		-			-e
١	^				. NIC	OLED LACY	L

(Seal)

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015232 FRAME: 0826

Commission # 1183295

Natary Public - California Cantra Costa County MyComm. Expires May 11, 2002